The Company has been notified by Leview Mobile HK Limited on 11 January 2018 that Leview
Mobile HK Limited has sold and the Purchaser has purchased 551,367,386 Sale Shares. The
Company has also been notified that the Completion occurred on 11 January 2018. Accordingly,
Leview Mobile HK Limited ceased to be the Shareholder and the Purchaser has become a
substantial Shareholder.

Immediately before the Completion, Leview Mobile HK Limited was interested in 551,367,386
Shares, representing approximately 10.95% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the
date of this announcement. Immediately after Completion, Leview Mobile HK Limited ceased to
have any interest in the Company and the Purchaser has become interested in 551,367,386 Shares,
representing approximately 10.95% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date of
this announcement.

2

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Based on the information available to the Company as at the date of this announcement, the
shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the Completion; and (ii) immediately
after the Completion, are as follows:

Immediately before
Completion

Immediately after
Completion

Shares approximate Shares approximate
% %

Power Sun Ventures Limited 897,437,000 17.83 897,437,000 17.83
Purchaser 0 0 551,367,386 10.95
Leview Mobile HK Limited 551,367,386 10.95 0 0
Data Dreamland Holding
  Limited (Note 1) 462,889,484 9.20 462,889,484 9.20
Wintech Consultants Limited
  (Note 2) 483,000 0.01 483,000 0.01
Other Shareholders 3,121,230,610 62.01 3,121,230,610 62.01

Total 5,033,407,480 100.00 5,033,407,480 100.00

Notes:

(1)	 The entire issued share capital of Data Dreamland Holding Limited is held by Barrie Bay (PTC) Limited. Barrie
Bay (PTC) Limited is acting as the trustee of the Barrie Bay Unit Trust. The Barrie Bay Unit Trust is a unit trust
held by HSBC International Trustee Limited, which is acting as the trustee of the Barrie Bay Trust. The Barrie
Bay Trust is a discretionary trust set up by Mr. Guo Deying and Ms. Yang Xiao (the spouse of Mr. Guo) and the
beneficiary objects of which include the children of Mr. Guo Deying and Ms. Yang Xiao.

(2)	 Mr. Guo Deying is taken to be interested in the 483,000 shares held by Wintech Consultants Limited as he is